JAMES MATTHEWS, Assistant Secretary. 
Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-

visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000) to provide means for the 
construction and equipment of a new boiler house and heating plant, including sea 
wall, at Willard Parker Hospital, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Health, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of

[...]

Respectfully, 	 JAMES MATTHEWS, Assistant Secretary. 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment, pursuant to the pro-
visions of section 47 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, hereby approves 
of the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
four thousand, eight hundred dollars ($4,800) in addition to funds heretofore author-
ized, to provide means for the construction of a retaining wall along Woodbine Street 
in connection with the construction of a playground on Putnam Avenue, Woodbine 
Street and Irving Avenue, under the jurisdiction of the Department of Parks, Borough